The Group has a net positive cash position. The negative sign on the net financial indebtedness in the
table in Section 9.1.2 below represents a net favorable cash position. The Group’s current financial
debt consists of current lease liabilities, accounts payable, accrued expenses and similar working
capital items.

The Group does not have any debt to banks, financial institutions or other financial lenders and has
not issued any bonds. The Group has no indirect or contingent financial indebtedness.

The following tables have been derived from the consolidated Interim Financial Statements of the
Group as of 31 March 2023. With exception of the Private Placement, there have not been any
significant changes in the financial performance or financial position of the Group since 31 March
2023 and until the date of this Prospectus The tables set forth the Group's capitalization and
indebtedness per 31 March 2023 and adjusted for the New Shares, which is the only material change
to the Group’s capitalization and indebtedness position.

9.1.1 Capitalization and indebtedness

Capitalization and indebtedness

Amounts in USD 1,000 Note 31 March 2023 Adjustments As adjusted

   (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
Total current debt (including current portion of non-
current debt)   4 461   617   5 077

   Guaranteed   -   -   -

   Secured   -   -   -

   Unguaranteed / Unsecured 1 4 461   617  5 077

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of
non-current debt)

   1 254   -   1 254

   Guaranteed   -   -   -

   Secured   -   -   -

   Unguaranteed / Unsecured  1 254   -   1 254

Shareholder equity   15 980   10 791  26 771

   Share capital 2 22 800   2 013  24 813

   Legal reserve(s) 3 315 658   8 778  324 436

   Other reserves 4 -322 477   -   -322 477

Total   21 695   11 408  33 103

1. The increase in debt reflects costs related to the Private Placement on 24 May 2023.

PROSPECTUS – IDEX BIOMETRICS ASA

59

130707/3337794v.0.40

2. The increase in share capital is share capital in Tranche One' of the Private Placement on 24 May 2023.

3. The increase in legal reserve (share premium) is net additional proceeds from Tranche One of the Private Placement on 24
May 2023.

4. Other reserves include retained earnings (losses).

9.1.2 Net financial indebtedness

Consolidated net financial indebtedness
Amounts in USD 1,000 Note 31 March 2023 Adjustments As adjusted